Tariff No.	13				46	Revised F	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit No. Trade Name(s)	Mason County Gart Mason County Gart		c G-88				
Registered	All pages contained itariff and/or any suppthe same as, or are bindicates an original Page Number Title Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index Subject Index p.2 Taxes Sheet 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 16A 17 18 19 20 21 21A	n this tariff are listed dements to the tariff perfore, the issue date charge. Current Revision 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	CHECK below in co listed on this e of this page Number 23 24 25 26 27 28 28A 29 30 31 32 32A 33 34 35 35A 36A 36A 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	s page have is	sue dat	es that are	Current Revision	
	Irmgard R Wilcox November 13, 2012		(Ear 0#	icial Use Only	·····	Effec	tive Date:	January 1, 2013
Docket No.	TG	Date		iciai Use Oniy		y:		

Tariff No.	13	·	4 Revised Page No. 15	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc		
		ltem 51 Restart Fees		
If a custome	r stops service and the	en restarts service with in 30 days, the custom	er will be charged a fee of \$5.31(A).	
For recycling	service a restart fee	of \$5.78 will be assessed.(N)		
				İ
		<u>Item 52 Redelivery Fees</u>		
	Companies assessing state the amount of the	redelivery fees must describe when the fees e fees in this item.	apply, and must	
		s a charge of \$16.94(A) per redelivery of the a on, including but not limited to, pull for non-pa		
	•	e assessed when the automated cart is removing at a rate of \$16.94(A).	ved from customer's	
		e assessed when containers and drop boxes ng and sanitizing at a rate of:	are removed from customer's	
		Charge per Container		
	Up to 8 Yards Over 8 yards	\$ 27.00 (A) \$115.28 (A)		
	canceled for non-pay	s a charge of \$18.44(A) per redelivery of the ment and/or contaminated load removal. The ing a 12-month period.	ecycling cart when services are delivery fee will be waved for	

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox			
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: January 1, 2	013
Docket No	TG-	Date:	By:	
200KCL 140.	. ~			

<u>- </u>	SUB 03/19/2013 _6_ Revised Page No	
Company Name/Permit Number	: Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. G-88	
Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage, Inc	_
Rates below apply	in the following service area: Mason County	
	Item 55 Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units	
	to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or easonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.	
or the top is unable	ceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, to be closed, but the company transports the materials, onal charges will apply.	
	\$4.30 (A) per unit.	
NOTE: For charges applying or	overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.	
	Item 60 Overtime Periods	
	Item 60 Overtime Periods al charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime de Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:	
periods. Overtime periods inclu New Year's Day	al charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime de Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: Labor Day	
periods. Overtime periods inclu New Year's Day Presidents Day	Labor Day Veterans Day	
periods. Overtime periods inclu New Year's Day	al charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime de Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: Labor Day	
periods. Overtime periods inclu New Year's Day Presidents Day Memorial Day Independence Day When a holiday listed above fal falls on a Saturday, the precedi	al charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime de Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day s on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above ng Friday shall be the legal holiday. arest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves	
periods. Overtime periods inclu New Year's Day Presidents Day Memorial Day Independence Day When a holiday listed above fal falls on a Saturday, the precedi	al charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime de Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day s on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above ng Friday shall be the legal holiday. arest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves	
periods. Overtime periods inclu New Year's Day Presidents Day Memorial Day Independence Day When a holiday listed above fal falls on a Saturday, the precedi Time is to be recorded to the ne	al charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime de Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day s on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above ng Friday shall be the legal holiday. arest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves	
periods. Overtime periods inclu New Year's Day Presidents Day Memorial Day Independence Day When a holiday listed above fal falls on a Saturday, the precedi Time is to be recorded to the ne the terminal until the time it retu No additional charge will be ass	al charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime de Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day s on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above ng Friday shall be the legal holiday. arest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves rns to the terminal.	
periods. Overtime periods inclu New Year's Day Presidents Day Memorial Day Independence Day When a holiday listed above fal falls on a Saturday, the precedi Time is to be recorded to the ne the terminal until the time it retu No additional charge will be ass	al charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime de Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day s on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above ag Friday shall be the legal holiday. arest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves runs to the terminal. essed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the Charge per hour: \$72.00 (A)	
periods. Overtime periods inclu New Year's Day Presidents Day Memorial Day Independence Day When a holiday listed above fal falls on a Saturday, the precedi Time is to be recorded to the ne the terminal until the time it retu No additional charge will be ass company's convenience.	al charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime de Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day s on a Sunday, the following Monday will be observed. When a holiday listed above ag Friday shall be the legal holiday. arest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves runs to the terminal. essed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the Charge per hour: \$72.00 (A)	

Tariff No.	13	-		2	Revised Page No.	16A
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garba Mason County Garba				
Rates below	apply in the following ser	rice area:	Mason County Custo	mers Whose G	arbage is Disposed in I	Citsap County
		Item 55 Over-	sized or Over-weigh	t Cans or Unit	<u>\$</u>	
	ny reserves the right to ni-can) which, upon rea					
		eds the size and/or limber be closed, but the colar charges will apply.				
		\$4.02	(A) per unit.			
NOTE: For	charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop	boxes see iter	n 207.	
		<u>ltem</u>	60 Overtime Peri	iods		
	will assess additional detection of the will assess additional detection of the will be will b				uring overtime	
New Year's Presidents I Memorial D Independen	Day ay		Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day			
	iday listed above falls of aturday, the preceding	•	- ·	observed. Wh	en a holiday listed a	bove
	e recorded to the near until the time it returns		nutes from the time	the company's	vehicle leaves	
	al charge will be asses convenience.	sed to customers for o	vertime or holiday w	ork performed	I solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$72.00 (A) \$72.00 (A)			

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012		For Official Use Only	<i></i>	Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
Docket No.	TG	,		•		_

	13	-			4	_ Revised Page No.	17
Company Name/Po Registered Trade N		Mason County Garba Mason County Garba		G-88	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	
		Ite	n 70 Ret	turn Trips			
					Call altan	akali af akuwali	
	that was unava	ake a return trip, that de ilable for collection for ilckup, will apply:					
		Type of receptacle		Rate for	Return Trip	!	
	Can, unit, mini-	can, or micro-mini-can		\$8.75	(A)		
		Drum		\$17.39	(A)		
		Bale		\$17.39	(A)		
		Litter Receptacle		\$17.39	(A)		
		Drop Box		\$25.28	(A)		
		Container		\$17.39	(A)		
		Garbage Cart		\$9.25	(A)		
		Recycling Cart		\$9.25	(A)		
		Other		\$			
		Other special dispatch of a tru		\$	pecial pickı	ups and are charged	
NOTE: Return trips for under the provi		Other special dispatch of a tru		\$	pecial pickı	ups and are charged	
	sions of Item 16	Other special dispatch of a tru		\$	pecial pickı	ups and are charged	
for under the provi	sions of Item 16	Other special dispatch of a tru	ick are con	\$ sidered s	·	ups and are charged	January 1, 201
for under the provi	sions of Item 16	Other special dispatch of a tru		\$ sidered s	·		January 1, 201

Tariff No.	13	-		3	Revised Page No.	19
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., In Mason County Garbage, Inc	c G-88			
		Item 80 Carry-out	Service, Driv	e-Ins		
		g additional charges when custo , the alley, or other point where				
cans/units us		roads commonly available for pu				
ı		···	<u>r</u>		Rate	ı
			Resid		Commercial	
	Charge for Carry-outs		Per Pi		Per Pickup	
	Cans, units, mini-cans that must be carried o	s, or micro-mini cans	\$0.59		\$0.59 (A)	
	not over 25 feet. For each additional 25 25 feet, add	5 feet, or fraction of	\$0.34	(A)	\$0.34 (A)	
		The company may elect to driv charge will be limited to one ca units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-accessible to the company's vermust be assessed instead.	n, unit, mini-c cans are carr	can, or mi ried over	cro-mini can. If cans, 125 feet, but are safely	
	Garbage Service:				Rate]
				lential	Commercial	1
	Charge for Drive-ins (Per P		Per Pickup	
;	Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 feet		\$1.11	· ,	\$1.11 (A)	
	Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil	e	\$1.40	(A)	\$1.40 (A)	
	For each 1/10 mile ov	er 1/10 mile add (C)	\$0.76	(A)	\$0.76 (A)]
	Recycling Service		-1		Rate	1
	The Cycling Service		Resid	lential	Tale	1
	Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per P			
	Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 feet	of over 50 feet, (C)	\$1.21	(A)		
	Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil	s of over 250 feet,	\$1.52	(A)		
	For each 1/10 mile ov		\$0.83	(A)]
	NOTE:	For the purpose of assessing caccess to a single residence. residences or accounts, no driversidences.	f a driveway	provides	access to multiple	g

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
-	November 13, 2012				Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
		(For Official	Use Only)	,		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By:		
L	*****					

Tariff No.	13	_	2	Revised Page No.	20
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., I Mason County Garbage, Inc	nc G-88		
		ltem 90 Can Carri	age Special Services		
			Ra	te	
		Candas	Residential	Commercial Per Pickup	
	Stairs or steps for e	Service each step up or down	Per Pickup \$0.10	\$0.10	
	Overhead obstruction obstruction less than	s for each overhead 8 feet from the ground	\$.33 (A)	\$.33 (A)	
	Sunken or elevated c units, mini-cans, or m or partially undergrou ground, but not involve	icro-mini-cans fully nd or over 4 feet above	\$.33 (A)	\$.33 (A)	

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date	: November 13, 2012	(For Offic	ial Use Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
		·			
Docket No.	.TG	Date:	By: _		_

Tariff No.	13	i									12		Revised F	age f	No.	21
	me/Permit Number:	Mason Co					3								_	
	·····						/lont	hly F	Rates (continued	on next pag	<u>e)</u>				-	
Rates in this	item apply:															
resider condor (2) When re recyclii condor	vaste collection, curb ntial property. This in miniums, etc., where quired by a local gov ng, and yard waste s miniums, and apartm property owner or ma	ncludes sin service is l vernment si ervice mus ent building	gle f billed ervic st be	amily dwe d directly t e level ord provided	lling o the dinar for s	s, duplexe e occupan nce, solid ingle-fami	s, ap it of e wast ly dv	oartr each e co vellir	nents, mobile hon residential unit, a llection, curbside igs, duplexes, mo	nes, and/or bile homes,						
Rates below	apply in the following	g service a	геа:			Mason C	ount	Ł								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle		Garbage +			Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle		Garbage +	***
Jnits or Type		Service		Service		Recycle			Units or Type	of	Service		Service		Recycle	
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	'	Rate	. 1		of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		Rate	
	WG	\$ 15.12	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$24.78	(A)		Automated Carts	3:						
	WG	\$ 22.58	(A)	\$9.66		\$32.24			1-35 Gallon	WG	\$17.37	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$27.03	(A)
	WG	\$ 30.34	(A)			\$40.00			1-48 Gallon	WG	\$22.06	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$31.72	(A)
	WG	\$ 38.94	(A)			\$48.60			1-64 Gallon	WG	\$26.61	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$36.27	(A)
	WG	\$ 46.56	(A)	\$9.66		\$56.22			1-96 Gallon	WG	\$33.59	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$43.25	(A)
	WG	\$ 53.89	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$63.55			1-35 Gallon	EOWG	\$10.39	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$20.05	
1-45 Gallon		\$ 20.32	(A)			\$ 29.98			1-48 Gallon	EOWG	\$13.77	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$23.43	
									1-64 Gallon	EOWG	\$16.52	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$26.18	
	EOWG	\$ 8.68	(A)			\$ 18.34									\$30.24	
	EOWG	\$ 13.98	(A)	\$9.66		\$ 23.64			1-96 Gallon	EOWG	\$20.58		\$9.66	(A)		
	MG	\$ 4.82	(A)	\$9.66		\$14.48			1-35 Gallon	MG	\$6.24		\$9.66	(A)	\$15.90	
Mini can		\$ 12.87	(A)	\$9.66		\$22.53	(A)		1-48 Gallon	MG	\$7.81		\$9.66	(A)	\$17.47	
Recycling	EOWR			\$10.31	(A)				1-64 Gallon	MG	\$9.25		\$9.66	(A)	\$18.91	
									1-96 Gallon	MG	\$11.35	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$21.01	I(A)
Note 1: Des	of Service Codes. Wo scription/rules related scription/rules related es for this item are c	EOWR=E I to recyclin I to yard wa	very ng pr aste	Other Wo	eek l	Recycling own on pa	; MR ge 2	=Mc	onthly Recycling;	List others	used by co	ompa	iny:			
Customers r adjustment v	receiving service will will be adjusted annu	receive a c ally using t	omr	nodity pric leferred ac	e ac	justment on nting meth	of \$3 nod.	.32	credit per month.	The comm	odity price	•				

									Recycling serv	ice rates o	n this pa	ge ex	cpire on:	Octo	ber 31, 20	13
Industrial Dec	Irmaned D Miles															
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox															
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012												Effective	Date:	Januar	y 1, 2013
		•				(For Offi	cial	Use	Only)							
Docket No.	TG			Date:					By:							

Tariff No.	13										8		Revised F	age	No.		21A
Company Nor	ne/Permit Number:	Mason Co	unti	Carbaga	C^	Inc C 99											
Registered Tr		Mason Co				IIIC G-00											
registered 11	ade Hame(o)					ice Mont	hly F	Rates (continue	ed on next p	age)							
Rates in this i	tem apply:								•								
residentia	aste collection, curbsi	ıdes single	fam	ily dwellin	gs, c	luplexes, a	part	ments, mobile	homes,								
	niums, etc., where sei uired by a local gover																
recycling condomii	, and yard waste services, and apartment operty owner or mana	rice must b : buildings :	e pr	ovided for	sing	le-family d	welli	ngs, duplexes,	mobile hon	nes,							
Rates below a	apply in the following s	service are	a:			Mason Co	unty	Customers W	hose Garba	ige is	Dispo	sed	in Kitsap	<u>Cou</u>	<u>nty</u>		
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle		Garbage +		Number of	Frequency	Garl	bage		Recycle		Re	ecycle	
Units or Type	of	Service		Service		Recycle		Units or Type			vice		Service			ervice	
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		Rate		of Containers			ate		Rate		F	Rate	
	WG	\$13.98	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$23.64	(A)	Automated Ca									
2	WG	\$20.56	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$30.22			WG	\$ 1	6.01	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$	25.67	(A)
	WG	\$27.18	(A)	\$9.66		\$36.84	(A)	1-48 Gallon	WG	\$ 1	9.96	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$	29.62	(A)
4	WG	\$34.64	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$44.30	(A)		WG	\$ 2	4.00	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$	33.66	(A)
5	WG	\$41.11	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$50.77	(A)		WG		30.05	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$	39.71	(A)
	WG	\$47.30	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$56.96	(A)	1-35 Gallon	EOWG	\$	9.70	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$	19.36	(A)
1-45 Gallon	WG	\$18.32	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$27.98	(A)	1-48 Gallon	EOWG		2.79	(A)	\$9.66	(A)_	\$	22.45	(A)
1	EOWG	\$8.11	(A)	\$9.66		\$17.77		1-64 Gallon	EOWG		5.28	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$	24.94	(A)
2	EOWG	\$12.98	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$22.64	(A)	1-96 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 1	8.90	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$	28.56	(A)
1	MG	\$4.56	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$14.22	(A)	1-35 Gallon	MG		5.92	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$	15.58	(A)
Mini can	WG	\$12.02	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$21.68	(A)	1-48 Gallon	MG		7.38	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$	17.04	(A)
Recycling	EOWR			\$10.31	(A)			1-64 Gallon	MG		8.72	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$	18.38	(A)
								1-96 Gallon	MG	\$ 1	0.61	(A)	\$9.66	(A)	\$	20.27	(A)
					<u> </u>		L	<u> </u>	J.,						L		L
Frequency of Sei	rvice Codes: WG=Weekly (
		EOWR=Ever	y Oth	er Week Re	cyclir	ig; MR=Month	ıly Re	ecycling; List other	s used by com	pany:							
	ription/rules related to							۸۸									
	ription/rules related to	•		-	sne	own on pag	je <u>M</u>	<u>A</u> .									
Note 3: Note	s for this item are con	itinuea on r	техт	page.													
					،'المام		ተ ን ግ	O dit	ath The e		aditu a	rioo					
	ceiving service will re							z credit per mic	mui. The Co	אוווווו	ouity p	IICE					
adjustment w	ill be adjusted annual	iy using the	ue	erred acc	ourit	ing memod	1.										

								Recycling s	anvica rates	e on i	this n	ane	expire on	· Oc	tob	er 31. 2	013
								recycling 3	civice rate.	, 011	uns p	ugu	CXPII C CI			o. o ., =	

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					······································		·									
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012										F	ffec	tive Date:	Jan	uarv	1. 201	3
issue Date.	14040111001 10, 2012	 			(F	or Official	Use	Only)							-:	-,	
				_													
Docket No. T	G		_ [Date:				By:									
L																	

Tariff No.	13	_		8 Revised Page No. 2	22
	me/Permit Number:	Mason County Garbage C			
Registered T	rade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage, I	nc		
	<u>Item 100 -</u>	Residential Service Mor	nthly Rates (continued	rom previous page)	
Note 5: (C)	Customers will be char	ged for service requested e	von if fower units are ni	cked up on a particular	
Note 5. (C)		iven for partially filled cans.			
Note 6: (C)	due to circumstances of	mated service routes: The obutside the control of the driv N/A feet in order to reach that or toter, per pickup.	ver, the driver is require	d to move an automated	
Note 7: (C)	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential bag	, can, unit, toter, mini-c	an, or micro-mini-can	
	Rates below apply in th	ne following service area:	Mason Cou	<u>unty</u>	
			Rate per receptacle	٦	
		Type of receptacle	per pickup		
		32-gallon can or unit	\$4.30 (A)	1	
		Mini-can	\$4.30 (A)	1	
		Micro-minican		7	
		35-gal cart	\$4.30 (A)	7	
		48-gal cart	\$4.30 (A)		
		64-gal cart	\$4.30 (A)]	
		96-gal cart	\$4.30 (A)		
		Bag	\$4.30 (A)	_	
		Other			
Note 8:	\$4.82(A) per can/unit. area in which the custo	st no more than one pickup Service will be rendered on omer resides. Note: If custo I pickup day, rates for speci	the normal scheduled omer requires service to	pickup day for the	
Note 9:	35-gal cart \$6.24(A) per 48-gal cart \$7.81(A) per 64-gal cart \$9.25(A) per 96-gal cart \$11.35(A)	er unit er unit	pickup day for the area	in which the	
Note 10:	On Call basis accounts fee of \$9.66(A) will be	s in addition to the charge ir assessed.	n note 7 and/or note 8 a	recycling	

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012			Effective Date: January	y 1, 2013
		(For Offi	icial Use Only)		
Daalestale	TO	Data	n	A.C.	
DOCKET NO.	TG	Date:	B	y:	

Tariff No.	13	. 124		4 Revised Page No.	22A
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage (
	<u>Iten</u>	n 100 Residential Servic	e Monthly Rates (continu	ued from previous page)	
Note 5: (C)		given for partially filled car	d even if fewer units are pions. No credit will be given		
Note 6: (C)	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	outside the control of the	ne company will assess rol driver, the driver is require n the truck. The charge for	d to move an automated	
Note 7: (C)	The charge for an occon a regular pickup is		ag, can, unit, toter, mini-ca	an, or micro-mini-can	
Rates below	apply in the following	service area:	Mason County Customers	s Whose Garbage is Disposed in Ki	tsap County
Note 8:	\$4.56(A) per can/unit area in which the cus than normal schedule. Automated carts: Customers may requivalent standard cart \$5.92(A) \$48-gal cart \$5.92(A) \$64-gal cart \$8.72(A) \$96-gal cart \$10.61(A) Service will be rende customer resides.	Service will be rendered tomer resides. Note: If cured pickup day, rates for species no more than one picket per unit per unit per unit per unit red on the normal schedule	up per month, on an "on ca ed pickup day for the area service to be provided on o	bickup day for the be provided on other all" basis, at in which the	
Note 10:	On Call basis accour fee of \$9.66(A) will be		e in note 7 and/or note 8 a	recycling	
***	- · · · · · · ·				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012		(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: J	anuary 1, 2013
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By	r:	

RECEIVED NOV. 13, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121791 SUB 03/19/2013 6 Revised Page No. 28 Tariff No. 13 Company Name/Permit Number: Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc. Mason County Rates below apply in the following service area: Item 120 -- Drums Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup Type of Service Regular Route Service \$14.37 (A) Special Pickup \$19.53 (A) Item 130 -- Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Customer-owned Receptacle \$4.66 (A) min. per mo. \$20.18 (A) 45 gal. Size or Type: Size or Type: 60 gal. Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Company-owned Receptacle: N/A Size or Type: 45 gal. Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Item 150 -- Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: Carry Charge Additional cubic Per each 5 ft. over 1 to 4 cubic yards yards Minimum Charge Rate per yard Rate per yard Per Pickup 8 feet Bulky Materials \$26.97 (A) \$26.97 (A) \$31.01 (A) \$20.68 (A) \$23.68(A) \$23.68(A) \$27.73(A) \$17.95 (A) Loose material (customer load) \$31.01 (A) \$20.68 (A) \$26.97 (A) Loose material \$26.97 (A) (company load) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Effective Date: January 1, 2013 November 13, 2012 Issue Date: (For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

Registered Trade Name(s) Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Customers Whose Garbage is Disposed in Kitsap County Item 120 Drums Type of Service Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup Regular Route Service \$13.55 (A) Special Pickup \$18.71 (A) Item 130 Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters Customer-owned Receptacle Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. \$4.19(A) min. per mo. \$18.13(A) Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material	Tariff No. 13	_		-	2	Revised F	age No.	28A
Type of Service	Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)			<u>G-88</u>		-,-		
Type of Service	Rates below apply in the following	service area:	Mason Co	ounty Custor	mers Whose Ga	arbage is <u>D</u>	isposed in Ki	tsap County
Regular Route Service \$13.55 (A) Special Pickup \$18.71 (A)			Item 12	0 Drums				
Regular Route \$13.55 (A)	I	Type of Servi	ce	Rate F	Per Drum, Per I	Pickup		
Special Pickup		Regular Route Service	e			·		
Customer-owned Receptacle Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. \$4.19(A) min. per mo. \$18.13(A) Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over Rate per yard Per Pickup Rate per yard Rat		Special Pickup		\$18.71	(A)			
Size or Type: 45 gal		<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Rece	eptacles and	Litter Toters			
Size or Type: 45 gal		Customer owned Pec	contacle	Data Dar	Pecentacle P	er Pickun	}	
Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Company-owned Receptacie: Rate Per Receptacie, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Additional cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over Rate per yard Per Pickup 8 feet Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Additional cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over Rate per yard Per Pickup 8 feet Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Additional cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over Rate per yard Per Pickup 8 feet Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Additional cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over Rate per yard Per Pickup 8 feet Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Additional cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over Rate per yard Per Pickup 8 feet Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 6							1	
Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A]	
Size or Type: 45 gal N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply:							•	
Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A					Receptacle, P	er Pickup	1	-
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard Rate p							4	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard Ra		Size or Type:	60 gai.	IN/A	·		J	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard Ra								
Rate per yard Rate per yard Per Pickup 8 feet Bulky Materials \$24.85 (A) \$24.85 (A) \$28.89 (A) \$20.68 (A) Loose material (customer load) Loose material (company load) \$24.85 (A) \$24.85 (A) \$28.89 (A) \$20.68 (A) Loose material (company load) \$24.85 (A) \$24.85 (A) \$28.89 (A) \$20.68 (A) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 201:		es apply:			Minimum	Chargo		
Bulky Materials \$24.85 (A) \$24.85 (A) \$28.89 (A) \$20.68 (A)		•						
Loose material (customer load) Loose material (customer load) Loose material (company load) *** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	D. II. Marke State						\$ 20.68 /	
(customer load) Loose material (company load) *** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) *** Effective Date: January 1, 201:								
Loose material (company load) \$24.85 (A) \$24.85 (A) \$28.89 (A) \$20.68 (A) \$20	ı	\$21.30 (A)	Ψ21.50		Ψ20.00	_(/_/)	Ψ 17.55 (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 201:	<u> </u>	\$24.85 (A)	\$24.85	(A)	\$28.89	(A)	\$20.68 (A)
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 201: (For Official Use Only)	(company load)							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 201: (For Official Use Only)								
Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	***							
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
Docket No. TG- Date: By:	Issue Date: November 13, 2012		(For Offic	ial Use Only	<i>y</i>)	Effect	ive Date: 、	January 1, 2013
Docket No. TG- Date: By:					•			,
	Docket No. TG	Date:			By:			

Tariff No.	13	-		2	Revised Pa	ige No.	29						
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Mason County Garbac Mason County Garbac				_							
		<u>Item</u>	160 Time Rates										
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.													
Rates per ho	our:				te Per Hour Extra		Minimum						
Type of Equ	ipment ordered		Truck and Driver		son	•	Charge						
Single rear	<u> </u>		Truck and Driver	 	0011		- Criange						
Non-pad Packer	cker truck truckx truckx		\$138.50 (A) \$151.68 (A) \$151.68 (A)	\$78.50 \$78.50 \$78.50	(A) (A) (A)	\$138.50 \$151.68 \$151.68	(A) (A) (A)						
Packer	r drive axle: cker truck truck x truck		\$138.50 (A) \$151.68 (A) \$151.68 (A)	\$78.50 \$78.50 \$78.50	(A) (A) (A)	\$138.50 \$151.68 \$151.68	(A) (A) (A)						

1	Inner and D Miles		 										
Issued By: Issue Date:	Irmgard R Wilcox November 13, 2012				Effective	Date:	January 1, 2013						
		(Fo	r Official Use Only)										
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:									

Tariff No.	13	·	4 Revised Page No.	31
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc		
	<u>ltem</u>	205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Auton	nated Carts, and Toters	
the control of	of the driver, the driver	npany will assess roll-out charges where, due is required to move a container more than five arge for this roll-out service is:	to circumstances outside e feet, but less than 25 feet,	
		\$3.60(A) per container, per pickup		
Over 25 fee	t, the charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.30 per increment o	of 5 feet.	
due to circui	r automated carts or t mstances outside the c e than five feet but less	toters. The company will assess roll-ou control of the driver, the driver is required to me than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The	nove an automated cart	
		\$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup		
Over 25 fee	t, the charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27 per increment of	of 5 feet.	
due to circu	r automated recycling mstances outside the c an five feet but less th	g carts. The company will assess roll-ou control of the driver, the driver is required to n an 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The cha	nove an automated recycling	,
		\$2.66(A) per cart/toter, per pickup		
Over 25 fee	t, the charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per increme	ent of 5 feet.	

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox			
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012	(F. OF 111. O.1)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No. 13			Revised Pa	age No.	32
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co. Mason County Garbage, Inc				
	y in the following service area:	Mason County			
	-				
<u>lten</u>	n 207 Excess Weight Rejec	tion of Load, Charges	to Transport		
(3) Would cause t		ns to be exceeded; tations or result in unsa	afe vehicle op)r
For the purposes of this tariff, the	e following maximum weights a	oply:			
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Containe	e/Size of er, Drop Box, r, or Cart	Maximun Allowar Receptacle	•
Overfilled or overweight, charg limits stated above, is filled beyo transports the materials, the follo Type/Size of	nd the marked fill line, or the to	p is unable to be close ply: Typ	d, but the con		
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge	B Comment	er, Drop Box, er, or Cart	Cha	arge
All Containers All Drop Boxes	\$15.17(A) per yard \$15.17(A) per yard				
					
			<u> </u>		
Note 1: There is no overweight c the marked fill line, or the top is t		arges apply to overfilled	d containers (i.e. filled beyo	nd
*** Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date: November 13, 20		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Effect	ive Date: Jar	nuary 1, 2013
	(For Officia	al Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:	B	By:		

Tariff No.	13			2 Re	evised Page No.	32A
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number:	Mason County Garbage Mason County Garbage				
	oly in the following serv	vice area: <u>M</u>	ason County Custome	rs Whose Garba	ge is Disposed in K	Citsap County
	<u>Iter</u>	n 207 Excess Weight	Rejection of Load,	Charges to Tra	nsport_	
reasonable ins (1 (2 (3 (4	spection: 1) Appears to be ove 2) Would cause appli 3) Would cause the c 4) Would negatively i	reject pickup of any conta rloaded. icable vehicle load limitati company to violate load lir impact or otherwise dama ollowing maximum weight	ons to be exceeded mitations or result in ge road surface into	; unsafe vehicle		
			o apply.		 	
Contair	pe/Size of ner, Drop Box, er, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)		Type/Size Container, Dro Toter, or C	p Box,	aximum Weight Allowance per eptacle (in pounds)
				·		
limits stated al transports the	bove, is filled beyond	s if transported. If the cd the marked fill line, or the ing additional charges will	e top is unable to be	e closed, but the	e company of	
	ner, Drop Box,	Charge		Container, Dro		Charge
All Containers	ter, or Cart	\$13.85(A) per yard		Totel, or c	, art	Ondrigo
All Drop Boxes		\$13.85(A) per yard				
						
						
	is no overweight cha line, or the top is un	arge. However, additiona able to be closed).	l charges apply to o	verfilled contair	ners (i.e. filled bey	ond .

	rmgard R Wilcox					1.0010
Issue Date: N	November 13, 2012	(For	Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
			• •			
Docket No. To	G	Date:		By:		-

Tariff No. 13		3 F	evised Page No.	33
 				- <u>-</u> -
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., In Mason County Garbage, Inc	C G-88		
	Item 210 Washing and Sanitizi	na Containers and/or Dron F	Royas	
	item 210 Washing and Sanitizi	ng Containers and/or Drop a	DUXES	
Upon customer request, the comp	pany will provide washing and sanit	izing service at the following	rates:	
	Size or Type of			
	Container or Drop Box	Per yard Rate	min. charge	
	Washing	\$10.11 (A)	\$30.34 (A)	
	Steam Cleaning	\$15.17 (A)	\$45.50 (A)	
	Sanitizing	N/A	N/A	
	Washing - Automated Carts	\$ 10.62 (A)	\$10.62(A)	
See Item 52 for Red	delivery Charges.			

	<u>Item 220 Co</u>	mpactor Rental		
Customers must nav the following	g additional charges for compactors	s furnished by the company	Charges	
named are for compactors only a	nd do not include drop box or conta	niner charges. See Items 25	0 and 270	
for container charges.				
Customers must pay the costs of	installation.			
	Size or Type of		 1	
	Container or Drop Box	Rate		
		 		
			-	
•				

l				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: November 13, 2012	2		Effective Date: January	1, 2013
	(For Offici	al Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		

	13	_						6	Revised P	age No.	35
	ne/Permit Number:	Mason County (G-88	3					
Registered Tra	ade Name(s)	Mason County C	oai p	age, inc							
		Item 240 Co							<u>cle</u>		
				d Material (C				tainer)			
		Ra	ates	stated per co	ntain	er, per pic	kup				
Rates below a	pply in the following ser	vice area:		Mason Cour	nty						
						Size o	r Typ	e of Con	tainer		
Permanent Se	ervice	1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard	4 Yard	Yard_	Yard
	nt (if applicable)	\$8.47		\$9.54		\$13.77		***	***		
First Pickup		\$16.28		\$17.72		\$23.45	(A)	***	***		·
Each Addition		\$16.28	(A)	\$17.72		\$23.45	(A)	***	***		
Special Pick		\$	l	<u> </u> \$	Ш	\$	L			L	
Temporary S		607.00	1745	T 607.00	1/45	#07.00	Ι / Δ \	***	***		
Initial Delive		\$27.00		\$27.00 \$17.72		\$27.00 \$23.45	(A)	***	***		
Pickup Rate		\$16.28	· ` · · · · ·	\$0.53	\sim	\$0.69	(A) (A)	***	***		
Rent Per Ca Rent Per M		\$0.48 \$14.26			(A)	\$20.63	(A)	***	***		
Lost Contain		ψ14.20	10.7	ψ10.11	1(, 4)	Ψ20.00	1. 1/ 1/				
Lost Gontain	VI.	250.00	Ī	280.00		300.00		1		[
Note 2:	Permanent Service:	-		rtially-filled content for the firs	ontai						
	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent For permanent, regu	If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is larly scheduled pie	he ra	ite for the firs included in t	ontai t pick the ra	ners. cup and ea ate for the	ch ad	dditional pickup.	pickup must	as follows:	
	be the same. If rent	If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is larly scheduled pierovided: shown: monthly renot shown: 1st picket.	he ra to be ckup	ate for the first included in the included in the state of the state o	ontain t pick the rain hly co	ners. Kup and ea ate for the f harge may pickup rate	ch ad first p be a	dditional bickup. ssessed	pickup must if computed aumber of picku	ups per weel	s) al pickup
Note 3:	be the same. If rent For permanent, regu For each container p a. If monthly rent is s b. If monthly rent is r	If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is larly scheduled pierovided: shown: monthly rent shown: 1st pickweekly pickup).	he ra to be ckup nt plu kup r	ate for the first included in the included in the state of the state o	ontain t pick the rain hly co s the 3 time	ners. Kup and ea Ate for the harge may pickup rate addition	ch ac first p be a e time al pic	dditional bickup. ssessed es the nuckup rate	pickup must if computed a umber of picku) plus(4.33 ti	ups per weel mes addition	al pickup
Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent For permanent, regular For each container pale in the formula is the following state of the f	If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is larly scheduled pictovided: shown: monthly renot shown: 1st pickweekly pickup). It is the color or near the color will apply if hault	he ra to be ckup nt plu kup r char ntain	ate for the first included in the state of t	t pick the ra hly co s the 3 time (A) per	ners. Kup and ea ate for the harge may pickup rate es addition er yard (as	ch ac first p be a e time al pic sess	dditional oickup. ssessed es the nuckup rate ed on a p	pickup must if computed a imber of picku) plus(4.33 ti pro rata basis	ups per week mes addition s) will be ass	al pickup
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	be the same. If rent For permanent, regular for each container parts and if monthly rent is a bull of the following the followin	If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is a larly scheduled pietrovided: shown: monthly rent shown: 1st pickweekly pickup). It is able charges, a on or near the column apply if haults sed if container is	he ra to be ckup nt plu kup r char ntain er is subs	ate for the first included in the state of t	t pick the ra hly co s the 3 time (A) per	ners. Kup and ea ate for the harge may pickup rate es addition er yard (as	ch ac first p be a e time al pic sess	dditional oickup. ssessed es the nuckup rate ed on a p	pickup must if computed a imber of picku) plus(4.33 ti pro rata basis	ups per week mes addition s) will be ass	al pickup
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial cl	be the same. If rent For permanent, regular for each container parts and if monthly rent is a bulb of the following the followin	If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is larly scheduled pierovided: shown: monthly renot shown: 1st pickweekly pickup). It is the control of the control o	he rate be ckup nt plu kup r charntain er is subs	ate for the first included in the state of t	t pick the ra hly co s the 3 time (A) per	ners. Kup and ea ate for the harge may pickup rate es addition er yard (as	ch ac first p be a e time al pic sess	dditional oickup. ssessed es the nuckup rate ed on a p	pickup must if computed a imber of picku) plus(4.33 ti pro rata basis	ups per week mes addition s) will be ass	al pickup
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	be the same. If rent For permanent, regular for each container parts and if monthly rent is a bull of the following the followin	If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is larly scheduled pierovided: shown: monthly renot shown: 1st pickweekly pickup). It is the control of the control o	he rate be ckup nt plu kup r charntain er is subs	ate for the first included in the state of t	t pick the ra hly co s the 3 time (A) per	ners. Kup and ea ate for the harge may pickup rate es addition er yard (as	ch ac first p be a e time al pic sess	dditional oickup. ssessed es the nuckup rate ed on a p	pickup must if computed a imber of picku) plus(4.33 ti pro rata basis	ups per week mes addition s) will be ass	al pickup
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial cl	be the same. If rent For permanent, regular for each container parts and if monthly rent is a bull of the following the followin	If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is larly scheduled pierovided: shown: monthly renot shown: 1st pickweekly pickup). It is the control of the control o	he rate be ckup nt plu kup r charntain er is subs	ate for the first included in the state of t	t pick the ra hly co s the 3 time (A) per	ners. Kup and ea ate for the harge may pickup rate es addition er yard (as	ch ac first p be a e time al pic sess	dditional oickup. ssessed es the nuckup rate ed on a p	pickup must if computed a imber of picku) plus(4.33 ti pro rata basis	ups per week mes addition s) will be ass	al pickup
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial cl	be the same. If rent For permanent, regular for each container parts and if monthly rent is a first times additional. In addition to all approximaterials are placed. Lost container charge Charge will be reversed thanges assessed (lids, and unlocking, Unlatching).	If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is larly scheduled pierovided: shown: monthly renot shown: 1st pickweekly pickup). It is the control of the control o	he rate be ckup nt plu kup r charntain er is subs	ate for the first included in the second included in the second	t pick the ra hly c s the 3 time	ners. Kup and ea ate for the harge may pickup rate es addition er yard (as a containe i within 45	ch ac first p be a e time al pic sess	dditional oickup. ssessed es the nuckup rate ed on a p	if computed aumber of picku) plus(4.33 ti	ups per week mes addition s) will be ass r.	al pickup
Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial co	be the same. If rent For permanent, regular for each container part of the formal for the formal for	If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is larly scheduled pierovided: shown: monthly renot shown: 1st pickweekly pickup). It is the control of the control o	he rate be ckup nt plu kup r charntain er is subs	ate for the first included in the state of t	t pick the ra hly c s the 3 time	ners. Kup and ea ate for the harge may pickup rate es addition er yard (as a containe i within 45	ch ac first p be a e time al pic sess	dditional oickup. ssessed es the nuckup rate ed on a p	if computed aumber of picku) plus(4.33 ti	ups per week mes addition s) will be ass r.	essed if
Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial cl *** Issued By: Issue Date:	be the same. If rent For permanent, regular for each container parts and if monthly rent is a first times additional. In addition to all approximaterials are placed. Lost container charge Charge will be reversed thanges assessed (lids, and unlocking, Unlatching).	If rent is shown, the is not shown, it is larly scheduled pictorovided: shown: monthly rent shown: 1st pick weekly pickup). Since the color or near the color or near the color e will apply if haulised if container is unlocking, unlatching \$2.53 (A) per or	he rate to be ckup nt plukup r char ntain er is subs	ate for the first included in the second included in the second	ontain the pick the rate of th	ners. Kup and ea ate for the harge may pickup rate es addition er yard (as a containe if within 45-	ch ac first p be a e time al pic sess sess	dditional oickup. ssessed es the nuckup rate ed on a p	if computed aumber of picku) plus (4.33 tile) pro rata basis ped customer arge is applie	ups per week mes addition s) will be ass r.	essed if

Tariff No.	13						·	2	Revised (Page No.	35A
		ason County Garbage									
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
		Item 240 Conta									'
		Non-compac						ainer)			
		Rates	Sia	iteu per con	lank	er, per picku	ıþ				
Rates below	apply in the following ser	vice area:	Mas	on County	Cus	tomers Who	ose C	<u>Garbage is</u>	Disposed in	n Kitsap Co	unty
						Size	or Ty	pe of Cont	ainer		
Permanent S	Service	1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard	4 Yard	Yard	Yard
Monthly Re	ent (if applicable)		(A)		(A)		(A)	***	***		
First Picku		\$14.72		\$15.66		\$20.52		***	***		
	tional Pickup	\$14.72	(A)	\$15.66	(A)	\$20.52	(A)	***	***		
Special Pic		\$		<u> </u> \$	43,000	\$			1		
Temporary S		\$27.00	7.65	\$27.00	/ / \	\$27.00	<i>(</i> Δ)	***	***	T	
Initial Deliv Pickup Ra		\$27.00 \$14.72		\$15.66		\$27.00		***	***	 	
	Calendar Day	\$0.48		\$0.53		\$0.69		***	***	 	
Rent Per M		\$14.26		\$15.77		\$20.63		***	***	1	
Lost Contai		V11.25	114.47	¥.5	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	137.		1	1	
		250.00		280.00		300.00		T			
Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Service: If rebe the same. If rent is n For permanent, regularly For each container provia. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional week	not shown, it is to be in y scheduled pickups, a ided: wn: monthly rent plus shown: 1st pickup rate ekly pickup).	clud a flat (4.30 plu	led in the ra t monthly ch 3 times the s (3.33 time	ite fo narge picki es ac	or the first pi e may be as up rate time Iditional picl	ckup ssess s the kup r	o. sed if comp e number o ate) plus(•	outed as foll of pickups pe 4.33 times a	er week) additional pi	
Note 4:	In addition to all applicat materials are placed on			13.85(A) pe	er ya	rd (assesse	ed on	a pro rata	basis) Will	pe assesse	ed II
Note 5:	Lost container charge w Charge will be reversed										
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, t	unlocking, unlatching,	etc.)								
	Unlocking, Unlatching	\$2.53 (A) per occur	enc	e.							

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012							V	Effective	Date:	January 1, 2013
											January 1, 2013
			(For Official	Use	Only)					January 1, 2013

Tariff No.	13		-					7		Revi	sed Page N	lo. 36	
								·	•				
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Mason Cou</u> Frade Name(s) Mason Cou			C_G-88									
Trogistered I	mason ood	ni, Carbage	J, 1110										
	<u>lt</u>	em 245 C											
		Non-con	•		(Customer- nercial Can			ier)					
		ı			container, p								
 		Maarii C											
Rates below	apply in the following service area:	wason Co	unty										
							or Typ						
Permanent		32 gal can		al Cart	48 gal C			I Cart		96 gal (
Each Sch Special P	eduled Pickup	\$ 4.20 \$ 13.13	(A) \$	4.52 14.63		5.31 (5.42 (6.31 16.42			.85 (A) .96 (A)	-	
Temporary		Ψ 10.10	<u>1(~)1 ψ</u>	17.00	17. 71. ¥ 1	<u> </u>	· γι Ψ	10.72	14.41	φ 11.	1//		
Pickup Ra		\$ 4.20	(A) \$	4.52	(A) \$	5.31 ((A) \$	6.31	(A)	\$ 7	.85 (A)		
Note1:	Permanent Service: Service is def	ined as no l	ess than	schedu	ed every o	ther w	eek pick	up					
,10101.	unless local government requires n												
	Customer will be charged for service					re serv	riced on	а					
1	particular trip. No credit will be give	en for partia	lly-filled	containe	rs.								
Note 2:	Each additional can is \$4.56 (A).												
Note 3:	Minimum monthly charge is \$18.17	7(A).											
Note 4:	If there are more than 5 receptacle is \$4.20 (A).	s the pick u	p charge	is \$3.8	(A). If the	units a	re not to	ogether,	the p	oick up	charge		
Note 5:	Automated Carts: Minimum monthly charge is:	35 gal car \$19.58		gal cart \$23.00		cart 7.32		al cart \$33.98	(A)				
	mannata montally charge is.	\$10.00	1/ //	720.00	11/ 71 42	1	· / L		.1.7.				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlocking, unlocking, unlocking)	unlatching, e	etc.)										
	Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.53 (A) per occurr	ence.										

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						-						
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012										Effective I	Date: January 1,	2013
			(For Offic	cial Use On	ly)							
Docket No.	TG.	Date:			Ву								
DOCKEL NO.		Date			Бу			,					

Tariff No.	13	-					3 Revi	sed Page No.	36A
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage C Mason County Garbage, I							
		Non-compac Inc	ainer Service Dur cted Material (Custo cludes Commercial es stated per contai	mer-owned Can Service	conta				
Rates below a	ipply in the following se	rvice area: <u>Kitsap County</u>							
				Size	or Ty	pe of Contai	ner		
Permanent S	ervice	32 gal can	35 gal Cart	48 gal Cart		64 gal Cart	96 ga	CartYa	Yard
Each Sched	duled Pickup	\$ 3.92 (A)) \$ 4.24 (A)	\$ 4.81	(A)		(A) \$	7.20 (A)	
Special Picl	kups	\$ 14.04 (A)) \$ 14.35 (A)	\$ 14.93	(A)	\$ 15.86	(A) \$ 1	7.31 (A)	
Temporary S	ervice								
Pickup Rate	9	\$ 3.92 (A)) \$ 4.24 (A)	\$ 4.81	(A)	\$ 5.74	(A) \$	7.20 (A)	
Note1:	unless local governme Customer will be charge	Service is defined as no les ent requires more frequent ged for service requested, dit will be given for partially	service or unless p even if fewer conta	utrescibles a	re inv	volved.			
Note 2:	Each additional can is	\$4.29(A).							
Note 3:	Minimum monthly cha	rge is \$16.99(A).							
Note 4:	If there are more than is \$3.92 (A).	5 receptacles the pick up of	charge is \$3.60 (A)	If the units	are r	not together,	the pick u	p charge	
Note 5:	Automated Carts: Minimum monthly cha	35 gal cart rge is: \$18.34 (A)	48 gal cart) \$20.84 (A)	64 gal cart \$24.87	(A)	96 gal cart \$31.18	(A)		
Accessorial cl	•	unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$2.53 (A) per occurrence							
									
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							Effective Deter	January 4, 2042
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012		(For Official Us	e Only)				Enective Date:	January 1, 2013
				••					
Docket No. To	G	Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	13				_						_	2	Revis	sed Page No.	39
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number:	Mason County Garba Mason County Garba	~		-										
	All service areas	Item 260) Dro Compa		ial (Co	mp	any-ow	ned	c	•	_				
										Size or	Type	of Containe	2r		
Permanent Se	ervice	10 Yard	T	12 Yard		20	Yard		T3	0 Yard	, ypc	40 Yard	<u> </u>	Yard	Yard
	nt (if applicable)	\$ 83.93	(A)	\$ 90.75	(A)			(A)			(A)		(A)	\$	\$
First Pickup)''	\$ 83.93		\$ 90.75	_	\$	97.48	(A)	1		(A)			\$	\$
Each Addition	onal Pickup	\$ 83.93	(A)	\$ 90.75	(A)	\$	97.48	(A)			(A)	\$ 165.74	(A)	\$	\$
Special Pick									L				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Temporary Se					C Y				48			T	1 7 25	I.a.	To The State of th
Initial Delive	.,,	\$ 77.96		\$ 77.96	(A)		77.96	(A	1.9		(A)			\$	\$
Pickup Rate		\$ 83.93		\$ 90.75	\rightarrow	_		(A)			(A)	\$ 165.74		\$	\$
Rent Per Ca		\$ 4.65	(A)	\$ 7.47	(A)	\$	6.01	(A	+	5 7.28	(A)	\$ 9.46	(A)	\$	9
Note 3: Accessorial ch	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequer (2) If a drop box is ret monthly rent shall be charges will be prorat (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it marges assessed (lids, marges assessed (lids, marges assessed)	is in addition to all regulars no less than schedular to service, or unless putrained by a customer for charged, but no charges ed when a drop box is refer to the first pickup is to be included in the starping, unlocking, unlated) per month will be assessed to the contraction of the service	ed, one escible a full r will be tained and erate for ching,	ce a month es are involvementh and r e assessed I for only a p each additio r the first pice etc.):	red. no pick for pick portion nal pic	ups kup of	s are ord os. Mon a month	dere ithly n.	ed, ⁄ re	the ental					

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox														
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012			(For C	Official	Usi	e Only)						E	ffective Date	January 1, 2013
Docket No. To	3	Date:		•											

Tariff No.	13	_						-	-				3	. Re	vised	Page No.		42
Company Nan	ne/Permit Number:	Mason Co	unty Gart	page	Co., Inc.	G-88												
Registered Tra	ide Name(s)	Mason Co	unty Gart	oage,	Inc												<u> </u>	
Service Area:	All service areas		<u>!</u>		Compact	ed Ma	x Service aterial (Cust ated per dro	omer-	owned	d cont	ainer							
		<u> </u>							Size	or Tvi	oe of	Container					-	
Permanent Se	ervice	10 Ya	ard	1	5 Yard		20 Yard		25 Y			30 Yard	T	35 Yard		40 Yard		
	luled Pickup	\$ 126	.71 (A)	\$	146.17	(A)	\$155.93	(A).	\$170	0.69	(A)	\$194.60	(A)	\$224.09	(A)	\$224.09		
Special Picl		\$ 126	.71 (A)	\$	146.17	(A)	\$155.93	(A)	\$170	0.69	(A)	\$194.60	(A)	\$224.09	(A)	\$224.09	(A)	
Temporary S										0.7			T	1	1 /43	C		-
Pickup Rate)	\$ 126	.71 (A)	\$	146.17	(A)	\$155.93	(A)	\$170	0.69	(A)	\$194.60	(A)	\$224.09	(A)	\$224.09	(A)	
Note 3:	Permanent Service is government ordinance	es require m	ore frequ	ent s	ervice or	unles	ss putrescib											
***	Connect/Reconnect \$	66.07 (A) per	roccurren	ice.														
ļ																		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox																	
Issue Date:	November 13, 2012					(For Official	Use C	inly)			•			Effe	ective Date	Janu	ary 1, 2013
Docket No. To	S		Date:				By:					-						